
 

Northville DDA Economic Development Committee  

Thursday, May 26, 2020 – 3:30 pm   

Via Zoom Meeting 
 

The meeting will be held via video conference in compliance with Executive Order 2020-
75, issued by Michigan Governor Whitmer, temporary authorization of remote 
participation in public meetings and hearings.  Members of the public body and members 
of the public participating electronically will be considered present at the meeting and may 
participate as if physically present at the meeting.   

The following is a link to attend the meeting scheduled for Thursday, May 26, 2020 at 
3:30 pm: 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84080388112 

Meeting ID: 840 8038 8112  

Dial by your location 

 +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago), Meeting ID: 840 8038 8112 

Log in Instructions, Meeting Rules and Tips are available on the City’s website at this 
link:  https://www.ci.northville.mi.us/cms/One.aspx?portalId=11895963&pageId=135054
69#pc OR from the main Home page, click on the Government tab, then Agendas and 
Minutes, scroll to the Downtown Development Authority section of the webpage, and 
scroll down to the link for  this meeting.  “Zoom Webinar User Guide for City of Northville 
PCity of Northville is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.   

      

Meeting Agenda  

 Public Comment  

1.  150 – 156 N. Center Street – Presentation by Robert Miller (Attachment 1)  
  
2.  MEDC Programs – Michelle Aniol (Attachment 2) 
 
3.  Master Plan Update - Carol Maise 
 
4.  Next Meeting – June 25, 2020   

https://www.ci.northville.mi.us/cms/One.aspx?portalId=11895963&pageId=13505469#pc
https://www.ci.northville.mi.us/cms/One.aspx?portalId=11895963&pageId=13505469#pc
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PROJECT INFORMATION - EXISTING

EXISTING LAND USEZONING

CBD COMMERCIAL / RESIDENTIAL

EXISTING LOT SIZE

150 N CENTER: 1,588 sqft (.036 ACRES)
156 N CENTER: 3,795 sqft  (.087 ACRES)

PROJECT TOTAL: 5,383 sqft (.123 ACRES)

EXISTING BUILDING SIZE

150 N CENTER:

156 N CENTER:

FIRST FLOOR SECOND FLOOR BUILDING TOTAL

1,505 sqft

2,105 sqft

1,216 sqft

-

BUILDING FOOTPRINT

2,721 sqft

2,105 sqft

1,505 sqft

2,105 sqft

EXISTING BUILDING USE

150 N CENTER:

156 N CENTER:

FIRST FLOOR SECOND FLOOR

RESTAURANT

OFFICE

RESIDENTIAL

-

EXISTING F.A.R.

150 N CENTER:

156 N CENTER:

2721 / 1588  = 1.71

2105 / 3795  = 0.55

PROJECT INFORMATION - PROPOSED

PROPOSED LAND USEZONING

CBD -
SEE INFO
BELOW

COMMERCIAL / RESIDENTIAL

LOT SIZE

PROJECT TOTAL: 5,383 sqft (.123 ACRES)

PROPOSED BUILDING SIZE

150-156 N CENTER:

FIRST FLOOR SECOND FLOOR BUILDING TOTAL

5,142 sqft 5,138 sqft

BUILDING FOOTPRINT

15,044 sqft 5,142 sqft

PROPOSED BUILDING USE

150-156 N CENTER:

FIRST FLOOR SECOND FLOOR

RESTAURANT RESIDENTIAL

PROPOSED F.A.R.

150-156 N CENTER:

THIRD FLOOR

-

-

4,764 sqft

THIRD FLOOR

THIRD FLOOR

-

-

THIRD FLOOR

RESIDENTIAL

EXISTING LOT COVERAGE

150 N CENTER: 94.7%
156 N CENTER: 55.4%

PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE

150-156 N CENTER: 95.5%

PARKING CALCULATIONS - EXISTING

PARKING REQUIREMENTSUSE

RESTAURANT 1 space / 150 sqft

USE AREA

150 N CENTER (TUSCAN CAFE): 1,505 sqft
156 N CENTER: 0

EXISTING PARKING SPACESCALCULATION

1,505 / 150 = 10 SPACES

RESIDENTIAL 1 space / Bedroom 150 N CENTER: (3) TOTAL BEDROOMS
156 N CENTER: 0

3 * 1 = 3 SPACES

OFFICE 1 space / 250 sqft 150 N CENTER: 0
156 N CENTER: 2,105 sqft

2,105 / 250 = 8.5 SPACES

150 N CENTER:    9.0 SPACES PREVIOUSLY PURCHASED BY BUILDING OWNER
156 N CENTER:    4.0 SPACES ON SITE (THESE WILL BE REMOVED)

   10.2 SPACES PREVIOUSLY PURCHASED BY BUILDING OWNER

TOTAL EXISTING:  23.2 SPACES

TOTAL SPACES REQUIRED

21.5 SPACES

PARKING CALCULATIONS - PROPOSED

PARKING REQUIREMENTSUSE

RESTAURANT 1 space / 150 sqft

USE AREA

150-156 N CENTER: 3,525 sqft
      (NEW RESTAURANT 2,434 sqft / NEW TUSCAN  1,091 sqft)

PARKING SPACES PROVIDEDCALCULATION

3,525 / 150 = 23.5 SPACES

RESIDENTIAL 1 space / Bedroom 12 * 1 = 12 SPACES

EXISTING: 19.2 SPACES

THEREFORE, 16.3 PARKING SPACES WILL REQUIRE CASH IN LIEU.

TOTAL SPACES REQUIRED

23.5 + 12 = 35.5 SPACES

BUILDING / LOT

BUILDING / LOT

15,044 / 5,383  = 2.79

ZONING REGULATIONS MIN. LOT SIZE MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT MINIMUM YARD SETBACK MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA RATIO MINIMUM LANDSCAPE AREA MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE MINIMUM FLOOR AREA

N/A
AREA WIDTH

N/A 3
STORIES FEET

42' N/A
FRONT LEAST SIDE

N/A
TOTAL REAR

N/A 20' 3.0 N/A N/A N/AREQUIRED

PROPOSED 3 34'-6" (a) 0' (b) 2.79

PROPOSED FOOTNOTES

(a) PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT IS MEASURED TO THE FLAT ROOF ELEVATION.  THE TOWER ELEMENT IS 41'-6"; THE HEIGHT TO THE
TALLEST PARAPET IS 39'-4"; THE HEIGHT TO THE TOP OF THE ELEVATOR/STAIR TOWER IS 43'-8".
(b) THE PROJECT IS SEEKING PLANNING COMMISSION APPROVAL FOR A ZERO (0) REAR YARD SETBACK, AS THE PROJECT
PROPOSES TO UTILIZE A NEWLY CONSTRUCTED DROP OFF AND LOADING ZONE ALONG DUNLAP STREET.  THE INTENTION OF THIS
ZONE IS TO REDUCE TRAFFIC IN THE EXISTING PARKING LOT.

FIRST FLOOR SECOND FLOOR

- 6

THIRD FLOOR

6# of Bedrooms / Flex Rooms

TOTAL

12

UNIT CALCULATIONS

UNIT #FLOOR

2 1

UNIT AREA

1,341 sqft

# BEDROOMS # FLEX ROOMS

2 0

2 2 1,139 sqft 1 1

2 3    579 sqft 1 0

2 4    600 sqft 1 0

3 5 1,341 sqft 2 0

3 6 1,139 sqft 1 1

3 7 1,195 sqft 1 1

TOTALS 7 7,334 sqft 9 3

EXISTING PHOTOGRAPHS

A105
EXISTING EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS A301

PROPOSED EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS A302
A303
A304
A305

PROPOSED EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
PROPOSED EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
PROPOSED EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
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PROJECT PHOTOGRAPHS

A102

IMAGE NUMBER
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PROPOSED ARCHITECTURAL
SITE PLAN

A101

A101
1

1/4" = 1'-0"
PROPOSED ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN

NORTH
PLAN

EXISTING POLE LIGHT

EXISTING POLE LIGHT

NEW TREE PER CITY / DDA
STANDARDS

EXISTING POLE LIGHT
TO BE RELOCATED

EXISTING F.H.

EXISTING TRAFFIC LIGHT

EXISTING DETECTABLE
WARNING MATERIAL

EX
IS

TI
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BL
E

W
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NI
NG

 M
AT
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IA

L

EXISTING SIDEWALK TO BE
REPAIRED / RECONSTRUCTED
PER CITY / DDA STANDARDS

EXISTING SIDEWALK TO BE
REPAIRED / RECONSTRUCTED
PER CITY / DDA STANDARDS

NEW CURB PER CIVIL
DRAWINGS

LOADING / UNLOADING ZONE
AND RESTAURANT DROP-OFF

DASHED LINES OF
AWNING ABOVE

STAINLESS STEEL
HANDRAIL

DASHED LINES OF
AWNING ABOVE

DASHED LINES OF
AWNING ABOVE

NEW DETECTABLE WARNING
MATERIAL

SLOPED WALK SLOPED WALK

RA
MP

 ≈
 1:

12

BROOM FINISH

BROOM FINISH

E1

E1

E1

E1

E1

E1

E2

SITE ELECTRICAL LIGHTING SCHEDULE

QTY. TYPE MANUFACTURER MODEL FIXTURE NOTESTYPE INPUT
WATTAGE

E1 INGROUND GUIDE LIGHT 36.0 W7 LIGMAN MASK MOUNT IN CONCRETE SIDEWALKUMK 60685 6w LED W40 05 120 DIM

NOTE: EC TO VERIFY QUANTITIES PRIOR TO ORDERING

= DIRECTION
OF LIGHT

EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE E1

DUNLAP STREET
N

O
RT

H 
C

EN
TE

R 
ST

RE
ET

PROPOSED 3-STORY BUILDING

AREA OF EXISTING 2-STORY BUILDING TO REMAIN 150 NORTH CENTER STREET

156 NORTH CENTER STREET

(7) HAMELIN DWARF FOUNTAIN
GRASS; 2 GALLON

SHADED AREA OF SHREDDED
BARK MULCH IN PLANTING BED

(7) HAMELIN DWARF FOUNTAIN
GRASS; 2 GALLON

SHADED AREA OF SHREDDED
BARK MULCH IN PLANTING BED

(7) HAMELIN DWARF FOUNTAIN
GRASS; 2 GALLON

SHADED AREA OF SHREDDED
BARK MULCH IN PLANTING BED

LOCATION OF WALL MOUNTED
METERS

NEW LANDSCAPE BED PER
CITY / DDA STANDARDS

88.68'

53.42'

35.39'

5.
00

'

40
.6

6'

19
.9

0'

14
.9

0'
46

.0
0'

± 
6'-

6"

52'-0"

2'-2 1/2"

8 1
/2"

6"
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FIRST LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

A102

A102
1

1/4" = 1'-0"
FIRST LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

NORTH
PLAN
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DN.

DUNLAP STREET
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OUTDOOR SEATING

DINING

DINING

BAR

KITCHEN

STAIR

ELEV. LOBBY
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EXISTING DINING

UP

EXISTING BUILDING GAP

OUTLINE OF EXISTING ROOF

LOADING / UNLOADING ZONE
AND RESTAURANT DROP-OFF

ENTRY

HOST

CORRIDOR RAMP UP ENTRY
DASHED LINES OF
CANOPY ABOVE

DASHED LINES OF
AWNING ABOVE

STAINLESS STEEL
HANDRAIL

DASHED LINES OF
AWNING ABOVE

DASHED LINES OF
AWNING ABOVE

EXISTING DOOR TO BE
REPLACED WITH NEW
WOOD DOOR WITH FULL,
CLEAR GLASS LITE

86'-6" OVERALL NEW BUILDING DIMENSION
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SECOND LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

A103

A103
1

1/4" = 1'-0"
SECOND LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

NORTH
PLAN

UP

DN.

STAIR

ELEV. LOBBY

BALCONY
BALCONY

BALCONY

CORRIDOR

CORRIDOR

OFFICE / FLEX RM.

KITCHEN

DINING

FAMILY ROOM

BEDROOM

WIC
BATHRM. LNDRY.

MECH.

FOYER

BEDROOM
BEDROOM

WIC

BATHRM.

BATHRM.

LNDRY.
MECH.

KITCHEN

DINING

FAMILY ROOM

FOYER

KITCHEN/DINING

FAMILY ROOM MECH.

BATHRM.

WIC

OFFICE / FLEX RM.

FAMILY ROOM

KITCHEN/DINING

MECH.
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PROPOSED EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

A302

A302
1

1/4" = 1'-0"
PROPOSED WEST ELEVATION

T.O. PARAPET
39'-4"

SPANDREL PANEL

FABRIC AWNING

STONE CAP / PARAPET

BRICK RELIEF

ALUMINUM PARAPET

NEW PARAPET BUILT OVER
EXISTING TO EXTEND
INTERIOR CEILING HEIGHT

EXISTING WINDOW OPENINGS
TO BE EXTENDED VERTICALLY
TO ENHANCE PROPORTIONS
AND INCREASE USABILITY OF
WINDOWS

GLASS RAILING WITH
TRANSLUCENT FINISH

BRICK 1: GLEN-GERY BRICK TOLEDO GREY S75 MODULAR
GROUT 1: SOLOMON DEEP BROWN 37X

BRICK 2: GLEN-GERY OYSTER GREY SIS56 MODULAR
GROUT 2: SOLOMON LIGHT BUFF 10X

ENGINEERED WOOD 1: SIMILAR TO TRESPA METEON SLATE WOOD NW22/ST

ENGINEERED WOOD 2: SIMILAR TO TRESPA METEON HARMONY OAK NW03

PAINT 1: SHERWIN WILLIAMS:  SW7599 BRICK PAVER

PAINT 2: SHERWIN WILLIAMS:  SW6105 DIVINE WHITE

FABRIC AWNING: MATCH PAINT 1

ALUMINUM COPING 1: SIMILAR TO PAC-CLAD: MATTE BLACK

ALUMINUM COPING 2: SIMILAR TO SHERWIN WILLIAMS: SW9091 HALF-CAFF

WINDOW FRAMES: ANODIZED BLACK

ALUMINUM COPING

STAGGERED BRICK CORNICE DETAIL
WITH BRICK COLORS 1 AND 2

LIMESTONE PILASTER

1st FLOOR
0'-0"

2nd FLOOR
13'-6"

3rd FLOOR
24'-0"

T.O. TOWER
41'-6"

MAXIMUM
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42'-0"

STONE SILL

BLACK METAL RAILING

18" Ø BRICK RELIEF WITH
BRICK ROWLOCK SURROUND
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'-0

"
9'-

0"
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0"

ROOF DECK
34'-6"

EXISTING 2-STORY BUILDING TO REMAIN

NOT TO SCALE
MATERIAL LEGEND
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STONE ACCENT
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2'-
9"EXISTING BUILDING
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WITH NEW WOOD DOOR WITH FULL,
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T

4" HORIZONTAL ENGINEERED
WOOD SIDING

METAL COPING

2'-
8"

NEW FABRIC AWNING

EXISTING STOREFRONT
TO REMAIN

EXISTING BRICK TO
BE PAINTED P2

PARAPET BEYOND
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13
'-6

"
10

'-6
"

10
'-6

"

1'-
6"

1'-
6"

1'-
6"

BLACK METAL RAILING

T.O. ROOF
35'-0"

MATERIAL INFORMATION

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

6

5 9

3

4

8 10

1 221

4

7

7

9

4

8

9

4

ENGINEERED WOOD CANOPY
WITH BLACK STEEL RODS

3

2 2

2 2

6

6

1

1 1

1

1

1

11
4

4

1 2

EXIST. BLG.
± 32'-2"



1

5

6

R E S T A U R A N T

NO
T 

FO
R 

CO
NS

TR
UC

TI
ON

S H E E T  N U M B E R

19.18

M
ARCHITECTS

P R O J E C T

S H E E T  N A M E

P R O J E C T  N U M B E R

NEW BUILDING AND
BUILDING ADDITION

at
150 /156 North Center Street

Northville, MI 481467

114 RAYSON STREET
SUITE 2C

NORTHVILLE,MICHIGAN
48167

PHONE 248.349.2708
marchitects.com

COPYRIGHT  ©  2020

1

2

3

4

5

6

ABCDEFG

ABCDEFG M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M M M M M M

M M M M M

M
A R C H I T E C T S

M I S S U E  D A T E

P.C. REVIEW09.09.19

P R O J E C T  A D D R E S S

150 / 156 North Center Street
Northville, MI 48167

PR
E

SL
E

Y
 A

R
C

H
IT

E
C

T
U

R
E

10
8 N

. C
EN

TE
R 

ST
.   

SU
IT

E 
20

5  
 N

OR
TH

VI
LL

E,
 M

I 4
81

67
P.

 24
8.3

48
.11

24
.   

    
F.

 24
8.3

48
.93

00
    

   E
. g

re
gp

re
sle

y@
co

mc
as

t.n
et

TH
IS

 D
RA

W
IN

G 
IS

 T
HE

 P
RO

PE
RT

Y 
OF

 M
 A

RC
HI

TE
CT

S.
 U

NA
UT

HO
RI

ZE
D 

US
E 

OF
 A

NY
 K

IN
D,

 IN
CL

UD
IN

G 
US

E 
ON

 O
TH

ER
  P

RO
JE

CT
S,

 IS
 P

RO
HI

BI
TE

D.
DO

 N
OT

 S
CA

LE
 D

RA
W

IN
GS

; U
SE

 N
OT

ED
 D

IM
EN

SI
ON

S 
ON

LY
.

PROPOSED EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

A303

A303
1

1/4" = 1'-0"
PROPOSED NORTH ELEVATION

T.O. PARAPET
39'-4"

SPANDREL PANEL

ALUMINUM COPING

STAGGERED BRICK CORNICE DETAIL
WITH BRICK COLORS 1 AND 2

LIMESTONE PILASTER

1st FLOOR
0'-0"

2nd FLOOR
13'-6"

3rd FLOOR
24'-0"

T.O. TOWER
41'-6"

MAXIMUM
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT
42'-0"

STONE SILL

BLACK METAL RAILING

18" Ø BRICK RELIEF WITH
BRICK ROWLOCK SURROUND

ROOF DECK
34'-6"

8"
2'-

01 2"
5'-

51 2"
1'-

6"
8"

2'-
01 2"

5'-
51 2"

1'-
6"

8"
7'-

31 2"
1'-

8"
61 2"

4'-
6"

4"
10

"

2"
3'-

4"
10

'-2
"

8"
1'-

4"
8"

4"
3'-

6"

2'-
8"

9'-
8"

2'-
6"

8'-
0"

8"
1'-

6"
4"

2'-
2"

BRICK SOLDIER COURSE

STONE SILL

BRICK SOLDIER COURSE

8"
6'-

0"
4"

6"
1'-

0"

STONE ACCENT

BRICK SOLDIER COURSE

STONE ACCENT

ENGINEERED WOOD TRIM

BRICK RELIEF

1'-6"

CLEAR GLASS IN BLACK
ALUMINUM FRAME - TYPICAL

12
'-0

"
9'-

0"
9'-

0"

13
'-6

"
10

'-6
"

10
'-6

"

1'-
6"

1'-
6"

1'-
6"

EXISTING BRICK TO
BE PAINTED P2

NEW FABRIC AWNING

CLEAR GLASS IN BLACK
ALUMINUM FRAME - TYPICAL

CLEAR GLASS IN BLACK
ALUMINUM FRAME - TYPICAL

CLEAR GLASS IN BLACK
ALUMINUM FRAME - TYPICAL

STONE CAP / PARAPET
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GROUT 2: SOLOMON LIGHT BUFF 10X

ENGINEERED WOOD 1: SIMILAR TO TRESPA METEON SLATE WOOD NW22/ST

ENGINEERED WOOD 2: SIMILAR TO TRESPA METEON HARMONY OAK NW03

PAINT 1: SHERWIN WILLIAMS:  SW7599 BRICK PAVER

PAINT 2: SHERWIN WILLIAMS:  SW6105 DIVINE WHITE

FABRIC AWNING: MATCH PAINT 1

ALUMINUM COPING 1: SIMILAR TO PAC-CLAD: MATTE BLACK

ALUMINUM COPING 2: SIMILAR TO SHERWIN WILLIAMS: SW9091 HALF-CAFF

WINDOW FRAMES: ANODIZED BLACK
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The Michigan Economic Development Corporation’s Community Development Department is excited to 
announce three new resources available to support place-based small businesses. Read more below and 
discover how each of these new tools can be used to support local businesses within your community 
that have experienced economic challenges as a result of COVID-19.  

Match on Main – COVID-19 Response Program  
The Match on Main COVID-19 Response Program temporarily expands the MEDC’s Match on Main 
Program and will provide up to $50,000 to local downtown management organizations to administer to 
eligible small businesses located in traditional downtowns, neighborhood and commercial districts, or 
areas planned and zoned for concentrated commercial development. 
 
This program serves as a tool for local units of government, downtown development authorities, or 
other downtown management organizations that desire to support place-based businesses located in 
their traditional commercial districts by providing grant funding to eligible businesses in response to the 
COVID-19 crisis.  
 
The local unit of government, downtown development authority, Main Street organization or other 
economic development organization that represents the downtown is eligible to apply for up to 
$50,000.The minimum contribution that is able to be administered to any one business must be at least 
$2,000, with a maximum of $10,000. The applicant will determine which businesses are selected for 
inclusion in the application for support and at what desired grant amounts.  
 
The application window is May 13, 2020 through May 29, 2020. All applications will be due by 5 p.m. on 
Wednesday, May 29. 
 
Learn more about the program here: https://www.miplace.org/match-on-main  

MI Local Biz – Crowdfunding Model for Small Businesses 
In response to the COVID-19 crisis, MEDC, in conjunction with the Detroit-based crowdfunding platform 
Patronicity, has developed “MI Local Biz,” a creative funding mechanism that offers quick access to 
capital for small local businesses during this unprecedented time of need. The MEDC will match 
crowdfunding raises on a 1:1 basis up to $5,000 for eligible small businesses experiencing economic 
challenges as a result of COVID-19 such as restaurants, bars, coffee shops, salons, hardware stores, retail 
shops, etc. 
 
Modeled after the MEDC’s highly successful Public Spaces Community Places program, MI Local Biz is a 
matching grant program that utilizes donation-based crowdfunding to generate public interest, raise 
funds to assist small businesses negatively affected by the COVID-19 crisis, and help position that 
business for re-opening as the crisis eases. By utilizing web-based donations, businesses are accessible 
to anyone willing to donate in real time. This crowd granting model engages the public as each person 
contributes in the effort to assist their local businesses. Also, this model instills community pride as 
residents become a conduit of support for their local economy. 
 
Applications will be accepted through the Patronicity platform starting May 18, 2020 at 8 a.m. Business 
applications will be evaluated on a first come, first served basis. Limited funding is available. 
 
Learn more about the program here: https://www.patronicity.com/milocalbiz 
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Michigan Reopen Main Street Recovery Resources 
Main Streets across Michigan are currently operating in a new reality due to the impact of COVID-19. As 
a way to help Main Street directors, downtown development authority managers, small business 
owners and local stakeholders navigate the complexities of re-opening their local business districts - the 
MEDC has partnered with Reopen Main Street to compile a variety of recovery resources into one, easy-
to-use website. The new website includes reopening strategies, ideas, hints and tips for businesses, 
business districts and organizations. View Michigan’s Reopen Main Street website here: 
https://michigan.reopenmainstreet.com/ 
 
Additional Resources Available Online 

• Access additional resources by visiting michiganbusiness.org/covid19. 
• Visit michigan.gov/coronavirus to find valuable resources for employers, workers, residents and 

communities and stay informed on Michigan’s latest efforts to mitigate the impact of the virus 
on our state’s residents and economy. 

• Information around this outbreak is changing rapidly. The latest information is available 
at https://www.michigan.gov/coronavirus and https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus. 
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